Rhapso-D series connectors are military quality
connectors designed for use in sheltered, mildly
corrosive environments having a wide range of
temperature, pressure and humidity changes. Applicable
crimp removable contact connectors are qualified to
MIL-DTL-24308 and SAE AS39029 (see page 82 for more
information), and will meet the performance requirements of
IEC 60807-3, Performance Level One.

*1  For additional information on accessories listed in steps 5, 6 and 7,
see Accessory Catalog.
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 8
STEP 3 - CONNECTOR GENDER
M - Male
P - Male with interfacial seal
S   -  Female - PosiBand closed entry contacts
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
RD 25 S 1 0 J VL 0 /AA
10
-50
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
RD series.
STEP 10 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
-14 -  0.000030 [0.76µ] gold over
 nickel.
-15 -  0.000050 [1.27µ] gold over
 nickel.
-50 -  0.000050 [1.27µ] gold over
 copper.
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS
*1 STEP 6 -  HOODS
 0 -  None.
 J -  Hood, top opening, plastic.
 L -  Hood, side opening, plastic.
 Y -   Hood, top opening, plastic with rotating male jackscrews.
Available in size 50 only.
 Y6 -  Hood, top opening, plastic with rotating male and female polarized
jackscrews. Available in size 50 only.
 Z -  Hood, top or side opening, robust extended height, composite and
plastic with rotating male jackscrews. Available in size 9, 15, 25, 37,
and 50 only.
 H -  Hood, top opening, metal. Available in size 15, 25, 37, and 50 only.
 G -  Hood, EMI/RFI, die cast zinc. Available in size 9, 15, 25, 37, and size
50 only.
   AN - Lightweight aluminum hood, nickel finish.
   AL - Lightweight aluminum hood, nickel finish, low-profile.
 W -  Hood, top or side opening, plastic. Available in size 9,15, and 25 only.
*1 STEP 5 -  MOUNTING STYLE
0 - Mounting hole, 0.120 [3.05] Ø.
02 - Mounting hole, 0.154 [3.91] Ø.
F - Float mounts, universal.
S2 - Swaged spacer, 4-40 threads, 0.125 [3.18] length.
S5 - Swaged locknut, 4-40 threads.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
0 - Contacts ordered separately, see pages 30-31.
1 - Crimp, 20 AWG-24 AWG [0.5mm2-0.25mm2].
12 - Crimp, 26 AWG-30 AWG [0.12mm2-0.05mm2].
STEP 2 -   CONNECTOR VARIANTS
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 9 -  ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE OPTIONS
 /AA  -   RoHS Compliant
NOTE: If compliance to environmental
 legislation is not required, this step will
not be used. Example: RD25S10JVLO
*1 STEP 7 - LOCKING AND POLARIZING SYSTEMS
0 - None.
V3 - Lock tab, connector front panel mounted.
V5 - Lock tab, connector rear panel mounted.
VL - Lock lever, used with Hoods Only.
T - Fixed female jackscrews.
T2 - Fixed female jackscrews.
T6 - Fixed male and female polarized jackscrews.
E - Rotating male jackscrews.
E2 - Rotating male screw locks.
E3 - Rotating male with internal hex for 3/32 hex drives
E6 - Rotating male and female polarized jackscrews.
STEP 8 -SHELL OPTIONS